

ITEM NO.27 + 43 + 47

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1545/2019

ASOM SANKHYALAGHU SANGRAM PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.196345/2019-STAY APPLICATION )

WITH W.P.(C) No. 1560/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197647/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 12/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.753/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.2/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.P.(C) No. 20/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3468/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.1561/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197671/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1556/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197395/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.197394/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 1567/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.198463/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.198458/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 3/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.180/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

W.P.(C) No. 1562/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197957/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.197956/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 1563/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 29/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3370/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

W.P.(C) No. 24/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.2901/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 31/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.4601/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Muhammad Isa M. Hakim, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Sharma, Adv.  
M/s KMNP Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash Kr. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. G. Chitrakala, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Chaubey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Dr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naved Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Amir Naseem, Adv.  
Mr. Firoz Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. Firoz Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Yusuf Hatim Muchhala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Muhammad Isa M. Hakim, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR  
Mr. Vishaal S. Jogdand, Adv.  
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Bashista, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Alpana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manav, Adv.  
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Prakash Somani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Choudhari Samsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to appear and argue in person is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.1470/2019 and connected matters, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR