

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1470/2019

INDIAN UNION OF MUSLIM LEAGUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 1474/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 1476/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193489/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 1495/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 1488/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194066/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P. (C) No. 1503/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194513/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 1513/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 1522/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194906/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P. (C) No. 1515/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

W.P. (C) No. 1526/2019 (PIL-W)

)

W.P. (C) No. 1540/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195102/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.195103/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 14-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Ms. Neema, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Mr. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Farhan Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the Caveators in respective matters submits that the caveators do not wish to file counter affidavit.

W.P.(C) No. 1474/2019, W.P.(C) No. 1488/2019,
W.P.(C) No. 1513/2019 and W.P.(C) No. 1515/2019

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately and process in terms of Court's order dated 18.12.2019.

Remaining matters

Spare copies have not been filed in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure and Office Procedure, 2017. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file spare copies today itself. Be filed. If spare copies are not filed today, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copies are filed today, notice be issued immediately and list the matters before this Court again on 17.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar