

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 5/2020

ISRARUL HOQUE MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.260/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date :17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Prakash Somani, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez B., Adv.  
Mr. Manav, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP© No. 1470/2019.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR