

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 286/2020

MUSLIM YUVA PARISHAD ASOM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P., AOR  
Ms. Sanchita A., Adv.  
Mr. Nayan Maggo, Adv.  
Mr. M.s. Vishnu Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajwant Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP© No. 1470 of 2019 and connected matters.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR