

ITEM NO.1 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2020

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report dated 17.09.2020 indicates that notice of this Original Suit filed by the State of Kerala against the Union of India, was duly served in the office of learned Attorney General. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to represent the Union of India and will file the Vakalatnama within two days.

Registry to note the above and proceed in the matter.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)