

ITEM NO.7 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s).2/2020

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 17.02.2021 within a period of three weeks from today.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER