

ITEM NO.4 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1470/2019

INDIAN UNION OF MUSLIM LEAGUE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65534/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
(IA No. 65535/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 15-06-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Aziz, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Attorney General
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR
Mr. Jugul Kishore Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ilma Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mr. Rekhesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu B., Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Raju, Adv.
Ms. Dhanya C., Adv.

Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ilma Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that the Union of India has circulated counter affidavit only yesterday and he seeks two weeks' time to respond to the same.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER