

ITEM NO.19 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 5/2020

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Counsel for the plaintiff-State seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file Interlocutory Application to amend cause title and to implead the Union of India through Ministry of Home instead of Ministry of Law and Justice.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)