

ITEM NO.18 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2020

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 64515/2021 - Application for amendment of Cause Title.

Date : 22-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing

Interlocutory Application No. 64515/2021

Interlocutory Application is allowed. The amended cause title is taken on record. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent-Union of India is taken on record.

The respondent-Union of India may file its written statement within eight weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

