

ITEM NO.59

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No. 5/2020

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Defendant(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS
IA No. 97983/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 20-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application in I. A. No. 97983 of 2021 filed by the learned counsel for the State for impleadment of the Union of India through Ministry of Home instead of Ministry of Law and Justice which is accepted. Considering the reasons, necessary corrections be carried out.

Requisite notice be issued to the newly added respondent.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)