

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1398/2020

MAIDUL ISLAM MOLLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 28.08.2022, circulated by Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 09.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER