

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1100/2020

KANIZ FATIMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

(IA No.96264/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.66176/2021-
CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA NO.66179/2021-APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION TO AMEND PRAYER TO MAIN PETITION)

Date : 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.1470 of 2019

and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER

