

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).137/2021

ALL ASSAM MINORITIES STUDENTS UNION (AAMSU)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Mustafa Kadam Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No 1470 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER