

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1118/2025

ASOM GANA PARISHAD & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 294866/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Darshana Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Maroof, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice and tag with W.P.(Civil) No. 1478/2019.
2. List both the petitions on 23.01.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR